There is no significant difference in the extent to which training (educational qualification) influence 

teachers’ attitude toward student with ASD in Port Harcourt Local Government, Rivers State.  

Methodology 

The study adopted a descriptive survey research design. The population of the study was Two Hundred and Forty-

Two (242) regular teachers.  The sample size for the study was 121 teachers from public secondary schools in 

Port-Harcourt local government area of Rivers State. This represents approximately 50% of the population. A 

multistage sampling procedure was used in drawing the sample.